
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013721-2024 

Awarded contract

UKRI-3889 RRS Sir David Attenborough LSMGO uplift
in Punta Arenas

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2024/S 000-013721

Published: 29 April 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

Kate Richardson

Email

kate.richardson@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 7562167266

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013721-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013721-2024
mailto:kate.richardson@ukri.org


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-3889 RRS Sir David Attenborough LSMGO uplift in Punta Arenas

Reference number

UKRI-3889

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09000000 - Petroleum products, fuel, electricity and other sources of energy

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 6

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This is a Contract Award for the purchase of marine fuel in Punta Arenas.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: 597,600 USD

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

CL - Chile

Main site or place of performance

Chile

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The supply of Marine Fuels at Punta Arenas: LSMGO : MGO DMA with sulfur max 0.1%
ISO8217/2010

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Procurement of supplies quoted and purchased on a commodity market

Explanation:

Public Contract Regulations 2015, Reg 32 (5) (c) supplies quoted and purchased on a
commodity market applies to the award of this contract.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 3 



Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ades Ltd T/A Copec SA

Avenida Jorge Montt 2300

Vina Del Mar

2520000

Telephone

+56 226907000

Country

Chile

NUTS code

CL - Chile

National registration number

99.520.000-7

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 597,600 USD

Total value of the contract/lot: 597,600 USD



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Procurement Contract Transparency Data: Redacted contract documents will be made
available within the next 30 days on the UKRI website at: https://www.ukri.org/about-
us/procurement-contract-transparency-data

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=856855864

 GO Reference: GO-2024429-PRO-25891984

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data
https://www.ukri.org/about-us/procurement-contract-transparency-data
https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=856855864
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-10-31T23:47:48+0000
	TCPDF




